 2005 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51529A
MCP1612 Evaluation Board
User’s Guide
DS51529A-page ii  2005 Microchip Technology Inc.
Information contained in this publication regarding device
applications and the like is provided only for your convenience
and may be superseded by updates. It is your responsibility to
ensure that your application meets with your specifications.

Qty Reference Description Manufacture Manufacture P/N
2 C2, C11 Capacitor, 0.1 µF, 0603 KEMET Electronics® C0603C104J4RACTU
2 C6, C8 Capacitor, 4.7 µF, 0805 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-2FB1C475K
2 C1, C9 Capacitor, 10 µF, 0805 MuRata Electronics® GRM21BR61A106KE19L
2 C3, C7 Capacitor, 560 pF, 0603 TDK Electronics Co., LTD C1608C0G1H561J
4 C4, C5, C10, C12,
C13, C14
Do Not Populate – –
2 L1, L2 3.3 µH Inductor Coilcraft® DO1608C-332
1 U2 MCP1612 DFN Microchip
Technology Inc.
MCP1612-ADJI/MF
1 U1 MCP1612 MSOP Microchip
Technology Inc.
MCP1612-ADJI/MS
2 R2, R8 Resistor, 10Ω, 0603 Yageo America 9C06031A10R0FKHFT
2 R3, R12 Resistor, 24.9 kΩ, 0603 Yageo America 9C06031A2492FKHFT
1 R10 Resistor, 86.6 kΩ, 0603 Yageo America 9C06031A8662FKHFT
1 R9 Resistor, 154 kΩ, 0603 Yageo America 9C06031A1543FKHFT
2 R6, R11 Resistor, 174 kΩ, 0603 Yageo America 9C06031A1743FKHFT
1 R5 Resistor, 348 kΩ, 0603 Yageo America 9C06031A3483FKHFT
2 R1, R7 Resistor, 500 kΩ, 0603 Yageo America 9C06031A5003FKHFT
1 R4 Resistor, 698 kΩ, 0603 Yageo America 9C06031A6983FKHFT
2 S1, S2 DIP Switch ITT Industries, C&K Div. TDA02H0SK1
10 TP1, TP2, TP3,
TP4, TP5, TP6,
TP7, TP8, TP9,